#### 508037144 07/28/2023

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8084295

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
CONTINENTAL AUTOMOTIVE SYSTEMS, INC.	06/26/2023

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	CONTINENTAL AUTONOMOUS MOBILITY US, LLC
Street Address:	ONE CONTINENTAL DRIVE
City:	AUBURN HILLS
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	48326

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13621898

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (847)862-8308

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: patentsus@continental.com

Correspondent Name: CONTINENTAL

Address Line 1: 21440 W LAKE COOK RD Address Line 2: INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY Address Line 4: DEER PARK, ILLINOIS 60010

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2011P01684US01
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JESSICA DAVILA
SIGNATURE:	/Jessica Davila/
DATE SIGNED:	07/28/2023

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=assignment#page1.tif source=assignment#page2.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 064421 FRAME: 0346 508037144

Docket No.: 2011P01684 US01 Page 1

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

Continental Automotive Systems, Inc.	a corporation of the State of Delaware
	organized and existing under the laws of UNITED STATES OF AMERICA;
	having its principal place of business in UNITED STATES OF AMERICA;

(hereinafter Assignor(s)) is/are the owner(s) of the entire and exclusive right, title and interest to the invention(s) and/or patent application(s) (hereinafter the "Application(s)"):

United States application number 13/621,898 filed on 18 September 2012 or any United States application which claims the benefit of:

Application No.	Filing date	Country Code
61/559,763	15 November 2011	US

entitled:

Rear view camera display during braking

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor(s) do hereby sell, assign and transfer to (hereinafter Assignee(s)):

Continental Autonomous Mobility US, LLC	a corporation of the State of Delaware
	organized and existing under the laws of UNITED STATES OF AMERICA
	having its principal place of business in ; UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

and its successor(s), assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest to the above-identified application(s) and to certain inventions relating to improvements described, illustrated and claimed in all Letters Patents which are subsequently filed for and claiming priority to the original document(s).

Hereby, executed by the Assignor(s) on the dates indicated by the signature(s) below, together with the entire right, title, and interest in and to the application(s), and in and to Letters Patent which may be issued upon the application, and upon any division, extension, continuation, reissue, reexamination, inter partes review, post grant review, or other procedures thereof, including the right to collect damages from any past infringement of such Letters Patent, the Assignor(s) sell, assign and transfer unto the Assignee(s), the entire right, title, and interest in and to the invention and in and to applications for Letters Patent therefor in all countries, including all rights under any and all international conventions

IDNR 1995 / 05.05.2023

Docket No.: 2011P01684 US01 Page 2

and treaties in respect of the invention and the applications for Letters Patent in foreign countries, and the Assignor(s) further authorize the Assignee(s) to apply for Letters Patent in foreign countries directly in its own name, and to claim priority of the filing date of the application for Letters Patent under the provisions of any and all international conventions and treaties.

The Assignor(s) hereby authorize and request upon the aforesaid application, division, extension, continuation or reissue, to the Assignee(s), for the sole use and benefit of the Assignee(s), its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which any Letters Patent may be granted, the same as they would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor(s) had this assignment not been made, and the Assignor(s) hereby authorize and request the equivalent authorities in foreign countries to issue the patents of their respective countries to the Assignee(s). The Assignor(s) agree to, when requested, without charge to the Assignee(s), but at the Assignee(s), expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable, or convenient for securing and maintaining patents for the inventions in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in the Assignee(s), its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

The Assignor(s) do hereby covenant that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which conflict with this assignment and sale.

Assignor:	Continental Automotive Systems, Inc.
Signature:	/ Christine Mackiewicz/
Name:	Christine Mackiewicz
Title:	Senior IP Counsel
Date:	2023-06-26

IDNR 1995 / 05.05.2023

RECORDED: 07/28/2023

PATENT REEL: 064421 FRAME: 0348